The ASSOPI invites self-nomination/application for Fellowship title “FAPI” (Fellow of Association of 

Physiologists of India) from eligible members. A maximum of five Fellowship titles will be conferred every 

year. The self-nomination/application should include a detailed bio-data (as given in the eligibility criteria) 

and a demand draft of Rs.11,000/- (rupees eleven thousand only) drawn in favor of Association of 

Physiologists of India (Payable at Puducherry), out of which one thousand will be paid as application fee 

(non-refundable) and ten thousand will be paid as the fee for fellowship title. A committee duly constituted